
25

24

25

26

24

24

24

24

24

23

23

23

22

24

24

25

23

23

23

23

24

24

22

22

22

23

46

45

46

48

46

45

45

46

45

44

45

45

44

46

45

45

46

45

44

43

45

43

43

46

42

45

57

56

56

55

54

53

53

52

52

52

52

52

50

50

50

49

49

48

48

48

48

48

47

47

47

46

53

55

53

51

55

54

55

51

61

54

56

62

60

60

53

60

60

60

64

64

60

60

67

56

60

59

56

61

54

57

58

55

58

55

55

55

55

39

38

37

40

34

28

36

39

41

40

23

35

41

54

54

56

55

52

50

51

57

52

53

52

52

53

85

84

84

85

84

83

84

83

84

82

86

84

84

80

81

82

83

83

80

84

79

81

81

82

79

79

Switzerland

West Germany+

Netherlands

Spain

Finland

Great Britain

Belgium*

Portugal

Sweden

Denmark

France*

Norway*

Austria

Georgia*

Estonia*

Lithuania*

USA**

Slovenia

Romania*

East Germany+

Russia*

Latvia

Hungary*

Poland

Bulgaria*

Ukraine

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
Age

Birth of 1st child End of active motherhood Grandmotherhood Empty nest

Retirement/Inactivity 1st parent dead 2nd parent dead Life expectancy at age 60


